APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

CUSTOMER: New Hampton CSD PROJECT: New Hampton CSD MS/HS Addn ~ APPLICATIONNO: 14 Distribution Via Email:
710 West Main St 710 West Main St 0 OWNER
New Hampton, IA 50659 New Hampton, IA 50659 : 0 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 4/19/2019 o CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR:  Cresco Building Service, Inc. VIA ARCHITECT: Facilities Cost Management Grp _ o
521 2nd Ave SW 406 South 12th Street, Suite 300 " PROJECT NO:
PO Box 88 s Omaha, NE 68102
Cresco, IA 52136
CONTRACT FOR:  (eneral Construction CONTRACT DATE: 11/28/2017
CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s Knowledge,
Continuation Sheet Page 2, is attached. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for payment has been

completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that cwrrent payment shown herein is now due.

ORIGINAL CONTACT SUM $ 8,559,094.00

Net change by Change Orders 430,827.00

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2) 8,989,921.00

CONTRACTOR:
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO M ﬁ ﬂ é/,
DATE  (Column G on G703) 6,595,676.65 By: V) [ Zatl Date: / 4 ~/ g

5. RETAINAGE:

SRR

a. On Completed Work $328,541.83 State of: IA County of: Howard ;
(Column D +E on G703) Subscribed and sworn to before me this [ ?'ff day of %ﬂ I 30 lq
b. On Stored Material 1,242.00 Notary Public; Teresa E Fitzgerald .
(Column F on G703) My Commission Expires: 6/13/2020 S¥4L,  TERESA E FITZGERALD
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or 2 > Commission Number 804856
Tl Colimber 070 20788 “ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FORPAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 6.265,892.82 In accordance with the Contract Documents, basmmﬁ%%aﬁa_
{(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR | 5,953,904.27 Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 311.988.55 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 2,724,028.18
(Line 3 less Line 6) Amount Certified $ 311,988.55
Change Order Summary Additions Deductions (Attach explanation g‘ amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total Changes approved Appm*h’ﬁl:ﬁ m A, ME&LM%%"OJ’J: Yolthe amount certified.)
in previous months by Owner: 430,827.00 0.00 PRESENTATIVE FOR THE SCHCG UL wioTiv ot
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00 -
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ 430,827.00 BY: ir / Date: 5 —~(o— 10!

This certifitate is got negotiable. The Amount Certified is payable only to the contractor named
herein. I{suance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner of Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET Project: New Hampton CSD MS/HS Addn Page 2
Application and Certification for Payment Application No: 14
containing contractor’s signed Certification is attached. Application Date: 4/19/2019
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Period To: 4/19/2019
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Project No:
A B & D E F G H I
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value Previous This Period Presently Completedand | (G/C) To Finish
Application Stored (Notin | Stored to Date (C-0)
DorE) (DHEHE)
1000 General Conditions 298.850.00 125,228.69 23,019.00 0.00 148,247.69 50 150,602.31 7,412.38
1001 Bond 49,600.00 49,600.00 0.00 0.00 49,600.00 100 0.00 2,480.00
1002 Mobilization 20,000.00 8,525.00 1,500.00 0.00 10,025.00 50 9,975.00 501.25
1003 Allowance-Plaque 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,500.00 0.00
1004 Allowance-Cleaning 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 500.00 0.00
1005 Allowance-Signage,Graphics, finish 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,500.00 0.00
1006 Project Sign 1,000.00 857.00 0.00 0.00 857.00 86 143.00 42.85
2072-L | Minor Building Demolition Labor 30,945.00 16,918.00 0.00 0.00 16,918.00 55 14,027.00 845.90
2072-M | Minor Building Demolition Materials 8,003.00 808.00 0.00 0.00 808.00 10 7,195.00 40.40
2220-L | Building Excavation/Fill/Backfill 226,330.00 170,216.00 0.00 0.00 170,216.00 75 56,114.00 8,510.80
Labor
2220-M | Building Excavation/Fill/Backfill 106,150.00 101,480.00 0.00 0.00 101,480.00 96 4,670.00 5,074.00
Mats
2221-L. | Misc. Site Items Labor 25,326.00 6,112.00 0.00 0.00 6,112.00 24 19,214.00 305.60
2221-M | Misc. Site Items Materials 21,179.00 6,111.00 0.00 0.00 6,111.00 20 15,068.00 305.55
2830-L | Chain Link Fence & Gates Labor 3,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,010.00 0.00
2830-M | Chain Link Fence & Gates Materials 3,006.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3.006.00 0.00
3300-L | Cast In Place Labor 630.095.00 452,715.00 0.00 0.00 452,715.00 72 177,380.00 22,635.75
3300-M | Cast In Place Materials 668,536.00 514,026.00 0.00 0.00 514,026.00 77 154,510.00 25,701.30
3410-L | Hollow Core Precast Labor 212,023.00 153,976.00 34,700.00 0.00 188,676.00 89 23.,347.00 9,433.80
3410-M | Hollow Core Precast Materials 264,523.00 264.523.00 0.00 0.00 264,523.00 100 0.00 13,226.15
3455-L | Insul Arch Precast (Wall Panel) Lab 339,246.00 281,150.00 0.00 0.00 281,150.00 83 58,096.00 14.057.50
3455-M | Insul Arch Precast (Wall Panel) Mats 1,000,412.00 979.948.98 15,000.00 0.00 094,048.98 99 5.463.02 49.7477.45
4210-L | Brick Masonry Labor 128,935.00 96,441.00 6,182.00 0.00 102,623.00 80 26,312.00 5,131.15
4210-M | Brick Masonry Materials 101.922.00 84,504.46 4,448.00 0.00 88,952.46 87 12,969.54 4,447.62
4220-L | Block Masonry Labor 205,845.00 162,570.00 10,029.00 0.00 172,599.00 84 33,246.00 8,629.95
4220-M | Block Masonry Materials 106,061.00 87,494.00 9,309.00 0.00 96,803.00 91 9,258.00 4,840.15
5120-L | Structural Steel Labor 173,178.00 90,269.00 19,263.00 0.00 109,532.00 63 63,646.00 5,476.60
5120-M | Structural Steel Materials 247,031.00 247,031.00 0.00 0.00 247,031.00 100 0.00 12,351.55
5210-L | Steel Joist & Deck Labor 103,663.00 60,391.00 23,700.00 0.00 84,091.00 81 19,572.00 4,204,553
5210-M | Steel Joist & Deck Materials 271,190.00 260,066.00 0.00 0.00 260,066.00 96 11,124.00 13,003.30
5400-L | Cold Formed Metal Fab Labor 11,379.00 7,420.00 0.00 0.00 7,420.00 65 3,955.00 371.00
5400-M | Cold Formed Metal Fab Materials 9,715.00 8,480.00 0.00 0.00 8.480.00 87 1,235.00 424.00




CONTINUATION SHEET Project: New Hampton CSD MS/HS Addn Page 3
Application and Certification for Payment Application No: 14
containing contractor’s signed Certification is attached. Application Date:  4/19/2019
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Period To: 4/19/2019
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Project No:
A B C D E F G H 1
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value Previous This Period Presently Completedand | (G/C) To Finish
Application Stored (Notin | Stored to Date (C-6
D or E) (DHEAF)
5500-L. | Misc. Metals Labor 18,571.00 1.801.00 0.00 0.00 1,801.00 10 16,770.00 90.05
5500-M | Misc. Metals Materials 31,959.00 20,468.00 0.00 0.00 20,468.00 64 11,491.00 1,023.40
5720-L | Glass Railings Labor 27,045.00 6,735.00 0.00 0.00 6,735.00 25 20,314.00 336.75
5720-M | Glass Railings Materials 46,941.00 0.00 23,625.00 0.00 23,625.00 50 23,316.00 1,181.25
6000-L | Carpentry Labor 42,209.00 17,467.00 1,089.00 0.00 18,556.00 44 23,653.00 927.80
6000-M | Carpentry Materials 24,713.00 15,260.00 0.00 0.00 15,260.00 62 9,453.00 763.00
6650-L | Solid Surface Material Labor 9,438.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 9,438.00 0.00
6650-M | Solid Surface Material Materials 17,292.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 17,292.00 0.00
7160-L | Dampproofing Labor 19,504.00 2,728.00 0.00 0.00 2,728.00 14 16,776.00 136.40
7160-M | Dampproofing Materials 29,256.00 141.00 0.00 24,840.00 24,981.00 85 4,275.00 1,249.05
7210-L | Building Insulation Labor 15,688.00 6,709.00 2,120.00 0.00 8,829.00 56 6,859.00 441.45
7210-M | Building Insulation Materials 9,423.00 5,850.00 1,696.00 0.00 7,546.00 80 1,877.00 377.30
7245-1. | EIFS Labor 19,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 19,960.00 0.00
7245-M | EIFS Materials 8,310.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 8,310.00 0.00
7270-L. | Firestopping Labor 8.809.00 0.00 4,600.00 0.00 4,600.00 52 4,209.00 230.00
7270-M | Firestopping Materials 4,425.00 0.00 2,433.00 0.00 2,433.00 55 1,992.00 121.65
7410-L | Alum. Plate Panels Labor 18,003.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 18,003.00 0.00
7410-M | Alum. Plate Panels Materials 26.311.00 0.00 27,941.00 0.00 27,941.00 95 1,370.00 1,397.05
7415-L | Prefinished Metal Siding Labor 5,247.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 5.247.00 0.00
7415-M | Prefinished Metal Siding Materials 6,415.00 0.00 3.297.00 0.00 3,297.00 51 3,118.00 164.85
7530-L | Sheet Roofing Labor 136,841.00 122,573.00 0.00 0.00 122,573.00 90 14,268.00 6,128.65
7530-M | Sheet Roofing Materials 240,090.00 238,975.00 0.00 0.00 238,975.00 100 1,115.00 11.948.75
7620-L | Metal Flashings Labor 33,708.00 10,600.00 0.00 0.00 10,600.00 31 23,108.00 530.00
7620-M | Metal Flashings Materials 21,942.00 5,300.00 0.00 0.00 5,300.00 24 16,642.00 265.00
7720-L | Roof Accessories Labor 58.00 58.00 0.00 0.00 58.00 100 0.00 2.90
7720-M | Roof Accessories Materials 583.00 583.00 0.00 0.00 583.00 100 0.00 29.15
7900-L. | Joint Sealants Labor 53,885.00 1,155.00 6,122.00 0.00 7,277.00 14 46,608.00 363.85
7900-M | Joint Sealants Materials 16,006.00 830.00 1,720.00 0.00 2,550.00 16 13,456.00 127.50
8100-L | Metal Doors & Frames Labor 10,867.00 5,146.00 250.00 0.00 5,396.00 50 5.471.00 269.80
8100-M | Metal Doors & Frames Materials 68,922.00 53,573.00 0.00 0.00 53,573.00 78 15,349.00 2,678.65
8211-L | Flush Wood Doors Labor 11,987.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 11,987.00 0.00
8211-M | Flush Wood Doors Materials 28,298.00 1,996.00 0.00 0.00 1,5996.00 7 26,302.00 99.80
8321-L | Sliding Aluminum Glass Doors Lab 5,342.00 3,399.00 0.00 0.00 3,399.00 64 1,943.00 169.95




CONTINUATION SHEET Project: New Hampton CSD MS/HS Addn Page 4
Application and Certification for Payment Application No: 14
containing contractor’s signed Certification is attached. Application Date: ~ 4/19/2019
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Period To: 4/19/2019
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Project No:
A B C D E F G H 1
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value Previous This Period Presently Completedand | (G/C) To Finish
Application Stored (Notin | Stored to Date (C-QG)
D or E) (D+E+F)
8321-M | Sliding Aluminum Glass Doors Mats 42.230.00 8,780.00 0.00 0.00 8,780.00 21 33,450.00 439.00
8333-L | Side Sliding Grille Curtain Labor 3,922.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,922.00 0.00
8333-M | Side Sliding Grille Curtain Mats 12,614.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 12.614.00 0.00
8360-L | Sectional OH Door Labor 1,653.00 0.00 1,653.00 0.00 1,653.00 100 0.00 82.65
8360-M | Sectional OH Door Materials 2,930.00 0.00 2,930.00 0.00 2,930.00 100 0.00 146.50
8410-L. | Aluminum Entrances/Storefronts 32,330.00 8,394.00 9,275.00 0.00 17,669.00 55 14,661.00 883.45
Labor
8410-M | Aluminum Entrances/Storefronts 128,324.00 98,486.00 28,147.56 0.00 126,633.56 99 1,650.44 6,331.68
Mats
8521-L. | Unit Aluminum Windows Labor 33,167.00 33,167.00 0.00 0.00 33,167.00 100 0.00 1,658.35
8521-M | Unit Aluminum Windows Materials 195,093.00 190,375.00 0.00 0.00 190,375.00 98 4,718.00 9,518.75
8700-L. | Door Hardware Labor 24,325.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 24,325.00 0.00
8700-M | Door Hardware Materials 96,061.00 46,853.04 0.00 0.00 46,853.04 49 49,207.96 2.342.65
8800-L. | Glass & Glazing Labor 13,006.00 10,975.00 0.00 0.00 10,975.00 84 2,031.00 548.75
8800-M | Glass & Glazing Materials 71,582.00 60,844.00 3.316.00 0.00 64,160.00 90 7.422.00 3,208.00
8925-L | Aluminum Curtain Wall System Lab 57,653.00 37.880.00 2,597.00 0.00 40,477.00 70 17.176.00 2,023.85
8925-M | Aluminum Curtain Wall System Mats 183,454.00 183,453.34 0.00 0.00 183,453.34 100 0.66 9,172.67
9110-L. | NLB Wall Framing Systems Labor 168,142.00 142,662.00 15,900.00 0.00 158,562.00 94 9,580.00 7,928.10
9110-M | NLB Wall Framing Systems Mats 80,385.00 76,650.00 0.00 0.00 76,650.00 95 3,735.00 3,832.50
9250-L | Gypsum Wallboard Labor 228,886.00 105,850.00 37,100.00 0.00 142,950.00 62 85,936.00 7,147.50
9250-M | Gypsum Wallboard Materials 77.708.00 47.650.00 10,500.00 0.00 58,150.00 75 19.558.00 2.907.50
9310-L | Tiling Labor 73,882.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 73,882.00 0.00
9310-M | Tiling Materials 61,586.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 61,586.00 0.00
9510-L | Acoustical Ceiling Labor 30,952.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 30,952.00 0.00
9510-M | Acoustical Ceiling Materials 76.850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 76,850.00 0.00
9660-L | Resilient Tile Labor 31,312.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 31.312.00 0.00
9660-M | Resilient Tile Materials 40,428.00 440.00 0.00 0.00 440.00 1 39,988.00 22.00
9696-L. | Floor Walk Off Carpet Labor 865.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 869.00 0.00
9696-M | Floor Walk Off Carpet Materials 12,084.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 12,084.00 0.00
9900-L. | Painting & Glazed Coatings Labor 65,407.00 3,523.00 6,360.00 0.00 9,883.00 15 55,524.00 40415
9900-M | Painting & Glazed Coatings Mats 51,940.00 14,341.00 269.00 0.00 14,610.00 28 37,330.00 730.50
0965-1. | Tack Wall Coverings Labor 4,357.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,357.00 0.00
9965-M | Tack Wall Coverings Materials 14,734.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 14,734.00 0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET

Project: New Hampton CSD MS/HS Addn Page 5

Application and Certification for Payment Application No: 14

containing contractor’s signed Certification is attached. Application Date:  4/19/2019

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Period To: 4/19/2019

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Project No:

A B C D E F G H 1
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value Previous This Period Presently Completedand | (G/C) To Finish
Application Stored (Notin | Stored to Date C-0G)
DorE) (D+E+EF)

10100- | Markerboards Labor 4,595.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,595.00 0.00
L

10100- | Markerboards Materials 20,140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 20,140.00 0.00
M

10110~ | Display Cases/Bulletin Boards Labor 6,452.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,452.00 0.00
L

10110- | Display Cases/Bulletin Boards Mats 21,051.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 21,051.00 0.00
M

10170~ | Toilet Partitions & Accessories Labor 12,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 12,600.00 0.00
L

10170~ | Toilet Partitions & Accessories Mats 19,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 19,260.00 0.00
M

10190~ | Cubicle Curtain Labor 85.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 85.00 0.00
L

10190- | Cubicle Curtain Materials 382.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 382.00 0.00
M ,

10500- | Metal Lockers & Wood Benches 6,890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6,890.00 0.00
L Lahor

10500- | Metal Lockers & Wood Benches 54,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 54,590.00 0.00
M Mats

10520~ | Fire Extinguishers & Cabinets Labor 1,972.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,572.00 0.00
L

10520- | Fire Extinguishers & Cabinets Mats 4,939.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4.939.00 0.00
M

10615- | Demountable Partitions Labor 4.355.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4.355.00 0.00
L

10615- | Demountable Partitions Materials 14.681.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 14,681.00 0.00
M

10650~ | Operable Partitions Labor 8.480.00 0.00 2,120.00 0.00 2,120.00 25 6.360.00 106.00
L
"10650- | Operable Partitions Materials 36.464.00 0.00 3,646.00 0.00 3,646.00 10 32,818.00 182.30
M

10800- | Toilet Accessories Labor 3,244.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3.244.00 0.00
L

10800~ | Toilet Accessories Materials 6,254.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 6.254.00 0.00
M




CONTINUATION SHEET Project: New Hampton CSD MS/HS Addn Page 6
Application and Certification for Payment Application No: 14
containing contractor’s signed Certification is attached. Application Date:  4/19/2019
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Period To: 4/19/2019
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Project No:
A C D E E G H I
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value Previous This Period Presently Completedand | (G/C) To Finish
Application Stored (Notin | Stored to Date (C-G)
D or E} (D+E+F)
10950- | Misc. Specialties Labor 2,226.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,226.00 0.00
L
10950- | Misc. Specialties Materials 1,802.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,802.00 0.00
M
11480- | Athletic Equipment Labor 4,770.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4,770.00 0.00
L
11480~ | Athletic Equipment Materials 26,809.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 26,809.00 0.00
M
14212- | Hydraulic Elevator Labor 42.500.00 40,484.00 0.00 0.00 40,484.00 05 2,016.00 2,024.20
L
14212- | Hydraulic Elevator Materials 44.,982.00 42.418.58 0.00 0.00 42,418.58 94 2,563.42 2,120.93
M
01 Change Order 1 67,524.00 67,524,00 0.00 0.00 67,524.00 100 0.00 3,376.20
02 Change Order 2 243,059.00 178,774.00 24,700.00 0.00 203,474.00 84 39,585.00 10,173.70
03 Change Order 3 28,521.00 572.00 0.00 0.00 572.00 2 27,949.00 28.60
04 Change Order 4 64,531.00 41,976.00 0.00 0.00 41,976.00 65 22,555.00 2,098.80
05 Change Order 5 27,192.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 27,192.00 0.00
[ | Totals 8,089.921.00 [  6.200,280.09 | 370,556.56 | 24,840.00 | 6.595,676.65 | 73 | 2,394,244.35 | 326.783.83 |




